comparative information may not be comparable as comparative information was prepared under HKAS
11 Construction Contracts and HKAS 18 Revenue and the related interpretations.

The Group’s accounting policies for its revenue streams are disclosed in detail in note 3 below. There
was no impact of transition to HKFRS 15 on the retained profits at 1 April 2018.

For the year ended 31 March 2019

TWINTEK INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED   2019 Annual Report

55NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

2.  APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO HONG KONG FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (Continued)

 HKFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Continued)
The amount of adjustment for each financial statement line item of the consolidated statement of financial
position at 1 April 2018 affected by the application of HKFRS 15 is illustrated below. Line items that
were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Carrying
amount

previously
reported at

31 March 2018

Impact on
adoption of

HKFRS 15 —
Reclassification

Carrying
amount as

restated before
adoption of
HKFRS 9 at

1 April 2018*
Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Contract assets a — 71,979 71,979
Retention monies receivables a 17,479 (17,479) —
Amounts due from customers for

contract work a 54,500 (54,500) —
Amounts due to customers for

contract work a 998 (998) —
Accrual and other payables b 5,116 (3,496) 1,620
Contract liabilities a, b — 4,494 4,494

Notes:

(a) In relation to construction contracts previously accounted under HKAS 11, the Group continues to apply input method in
estimating the performance obligations satisfied up to date of initial application of HKFRS 15. Retentions monies receivables
of approximately HK$17,479,000 and amounts due from customers for contract work of approximately HK$54,500,000
were reclassified to contract assets, whilst amounts due to customers for contract work of approximately HK$998,000 were
reclassified to contract liabilities.

(b) The Group receives advances from customers in respect of sale of goods and construction contract. Prior to the adoption